

Dai Nippon Printing Co., Ltd. and Consolidated Subsidiaries

Selected Financial Data for the First Three Months Ended June 30, 2026

* This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

August 7, 2026

(Amounts under one million yen have been rounded down.)

1. Consolidated financial results for the first three months ended June 30, 2026 (April 1, 2026 – June 30, 2026)

(1) Consolidated financial results

(Percentages show change from corresponding year-ago period.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income Attributable to Parent Company Shareholders	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
Three months ended June 30, 2026	372,946	1.9	27,876	21.3	35,274	25.0	23,576	(48.0)
Three months ended June 30, 2025	366,140	2.7	22,978	24.6	28,227	10.2	45,348	(28.4)

Note: Comprehensive income: For the first three months ended June 30, 2026: ¥57,826 million (232.3%)
For the first three months ended June 30, 2025: ¥17,403 million (-58.6%)

	Net Income per Share	Diluted Net Income per Share
	Yen	Yen
Three months ended June 30, 2026	54.78	54.77
Three months ended June 30, 2025	100.80	100.78

(2) Consolidated financial position

	Total Assets	Net Assets	Equity Ratio
	Million yen	Million yen	%
As of June 30, 2026	2,080,181	1,307,884	59.1
As of March 31, 2026	2,034,110	1,267,106	58.5

Reference: Stockholders' equity: As of June 30, 2026: ¥1,229,143 million As of March 31, 2026: ¥1,190,504 million

2. Dividends

	Annual Dividends (Yen)				
	First Quarter-end	Second Quarter-end	Third Quarter-end	Year-end	Total
Year ending March 31, 2026	—	18.00	—	22.00	40.00
Year ending March 31, 2027	—				
Year ending March 31, 2027 (Forecasts)		19.00	—	22.00	41.00

Note: Revisions to the most recently announced dividend forecasts during the current quarter: No

3. Consolidated earnings forecasts for the year ending March 31, 2027 (April 1, 2026 – March 31, 2027)

(Percentages show change from corresponding year-ago period.)

	Net Sales		Operating Income		Ordinary Income		Net Income Attributable to Parent Company Shareholders		Net Income per Share
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Yen
Full year	1,530,000	1.2	108,000	6.9	124,000	4.0	95,000	(8.6)	224.45

Note: Revisions to the most recently announced earnings forecasts during the current quarter: No

4. Segment information

I. First three months of previous fiscal year (April 1, 2025 – June 30, 2025)

Information on sales and income/loss by reporting segment and disaggregation of revenue

(Million yen)

	Reporting segment				Adjustment Note 1	Amounts reported on quarterly consolidated statements of income Note 2
	Smart Communication	Life & Healthcare	Electronics	Total		
Net sales Note 3						
Outside customers	175,634	127,037	63,467	366,140	–	366,140
Inter-segment	745	72	–	817	(817)	–
Total	176,380	127,109	63,467	366,957	(817)	366,140
Segment income	6,013	9,511	13,961	29,486	(6,508)	22,978

- Notes:
1. Segment income is adjusted for costs related to basic research not assignable to a reporting segment or costs of research shared by different segments.
 2. Segment income is adjusted to reflect operating income as reported on the quarterly consolidated statements of income.
 3. Net sales include both revenue from contracts with customers and other revenue; these are not displayed as separate categories because the former accounts for almost the entirety of sales and the latter is not significant.

II. First three months of current fiscal year (April 1, 2026 – June 30, 2026)

1. Information on sales and income/loss by reporting segment and disaggregation of revenue

(Million yen)

	Reporting segment				Adjustment Note 1	Amounts reported on quarterly consolidated statements of income Note 2
	Smart Communication	Life & Healthcare	Electronics	Total		
Net sales Note 3						
Outside customers	173,938	127,676	71,331	372,946	–	372,946
Inter-segment	28	53	–	82	(82)	–
Total	173,967	127,729	71,331	373,028	(82)	372,946
Segment income	5,179	11,580	17,899	34,659	(6,783)	27,876

- Notes:
1. Segment income is adjusted for costs related to basic research not assignable to a reporting segment or costs of research shared by different segments.
 2. Segment income is adjusted to reflect operating income as reported on the quarterly consolidated statements of income.
 3. Net sales include both revenue from contracts with customers and other revenue; these are not displayed as separate categories because the former accounts for almost the entirety of sales and the latter is not significant.

2. Matters related to changes in reporting segments, etc.

Effective from the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2026, we have reclassified the reporting segment for certain consolidated subsidiaries from “Life & Healthcare segment” to “Smart Communication segment” in accordance with a review of our business management segments.

Segment information for the first quarter of the previous fiscal year is presented based on the new classification method.

***English translation of the original text of the financial statements will be available as soon as completed.**